## 503082089 12/02/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT CO

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3128694

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name		Name	Execution Date
QIANHAI ZHU			11/10/2014
XIAOWEI LI			11/10/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.		
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5		
City:	EINDHOVEN		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5656 AE		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Totol: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Property Type		Number	
Property Type Application Number:	2	Number 29503461	
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ	29503461	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	<b>ATA</b>	914)332-0615	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA ( e sent to	29503461 914)332-0615 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i>	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	)ATA ( e sent to provided;	29503461 914)332-0615 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA ( e sent to provided;	29503461 914)332-0615 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 914-945-6000	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA ( e sent to provided; G	29503461 914)332-0615 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email:	DATA ( e sent to provided; G C F	29503461 914)332-0615 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 914-945-6000 lebbie.henn@philips.com	US Mail.

 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
 2014D00057US

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 DANIEL J. PIOTROWSKI

 SIGNATURE:
 /Daniel J. Piotrowski/

 DATE SIGNED:
 12/02/2014

 Total Attachments: 1
 seurce\_2014D00057US\_designment#page1.tif

 $source = 2014D00057US\_Assignment \# page 1.tif$ 

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we,

- 1. Qianhai Zhu, a subject of China, living at Room 102, Building NO 77, Lane 136, HeQing Road, 200240, Shanghai, China, and
- 2. Xiaowei Li, a subject of China, living at Room 401, No.17, Lane 230,

Meihua Road, Pudong District, 201203, Shanghai, China

assign to Koninklijke Philips N.V., High Tech Campus 5, Eindhoven, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for the United States Design Patent on the Design of **LED LAMP** invented by **us**, which application was executed concurrently herewith and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said Design or resulting therefrom to said Koninklijke Philips N.V., as **assignees** of the entire interest, and covenant that **we** have full rights so to do and agree that **we** will communicate to said Koninklijke Philips N.V., or its representatives any facts known to **us** respecting said Design and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Koninklijke Philips N.V., its

Dated this

November 10,

2014

Qianhai Zhu

Xiaowei Li

**RECORDED: 12/02/2014**